Part No. F40BP74040000 Form No. BP7404
UL Model No.: CF130
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Net Weight: 10.6 Lbs.
Damp Location 30” Mini
Ceiling Fan Owner's Manual
CF130BS00
Brushed Steel

5
Before discarding packaging material, be certain all parts have been removed.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS GIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
The model number of your Fan will be found on a label attached to the top housing.
For repair parts, phone 1-800-654-3545.
•  PART NUMBER
•  NAME OF ITEM
•  PART DESCRIPTION
•  MODEL NUMBER
UL Model No.: CF13015
BP7404 Tilo  12/16/09  4:06 PM  Page 15
UL Model No.: CF130
Part No. F40BP74040000 Printed in China  12/09 Form No. BP7404
Air Comfort Products
DIVISION OF EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.
8100 W. Florissant • St. Louis, MO 63136
LIMITED WARRANTY
What The Warranty Covers:
This warranty covers the motor and the other components and accessories of your Emerson ceiling fan against all defects in
workmanship and materials. You must be the original purchaser or user of the product to be covered.
What The Period Of Coverage Is:
As it applies to the motor, this warranty will last for the lifetime of your ceiling fan. All other components and accessories are
covered by this warranty for one year from the date you purchased your ceiling fan. ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, MADE WITH RESPECT TO COMPONENTS AND
ACCESSORIES IS ALSO LIMITED TO ONE YEAR.
What Will Emerson Electric Co. Do To Correct Problems:
Emerson Electric Co. will replace a defective Emerson Air Comfort Ceiling Fan motor, blade, component or other accessory at
no charge to you. If repair of the motor or blades is not practical or possible within a reasonable time and no replacement can
be provided, Emerson will refund the actual purchase price of your fan. WE WILL SHIP THE REPAIRED PRODUCT OR
REPLACEMENT TO YOU AT NO CHARGE, BUT YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS OR REMOVAL, REINSTALLATION
AND SHIPPING OF THE PRODUCT TO EMERSON ELECTRIC CO.
How Can You Get Service:
YOU MUST HAVE PROOF OF YOUR PURCHASE OF THE CEILING FAN TO OBTAIN LIMITED WARRANTY SERVICE. KEEP YOUR